
 
Lots 101 - 110

Lot #101: French Japonisme Gilt-
Bronze and Cut Glass Bud Vase  
Later finials; 7 3/4 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #102: Austro-Hungarian Crèche 
Diorama  
Carved and painted wood, paper, mirror 
glass and lichen; 13 x 17 1/4 x 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #103: Pair of Louis XVI-Style 
Porcelain-Mounted Gilt-Metal Two-
Light Wall Sconces  
16 1/2 x 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #104: Pair of Patinated Metal and 
Brass Four-Light Candelabra  
14 1/2 in., 13 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #105: Pair of Louis XV-Style Gilt-
Metal Two-Light Wall Sconces  
23 x 12 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #106: Pair of Neoclassical-Style 
Painted and Parcel-Gilt Monopodia  
15 x 9 1/2 x 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #107: Two Cast-Stone Pinecone-
Form Garden Ornaments  
Each damaged; 25 in., 12 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #108: Pair of Cast-Stone 
Jardinières  
15 in., 15 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #109: Two Cast-Iron Garden Urns  
Together with a pedestal; each 24 in., 19 
in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #110: Framed Late 19th-Century 
Tapestry  
Tapestry 38 x 58 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 111 - 120

Lot #111: Five Quilted Fabric Note Boards  
18 x 21 in. 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #112: Nine Assorted Lace Table Covers, Runners and 
Doilies and Twenty-Three Assorted Linen and Lace 
Napkins  
Largest 45 x 45 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #113: Hermes Printed Silk Scarf, "Courbettes & 
Cabrioles (1654)"  
Framed; 35 1/2 x 35 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #114: French Printed Linen Wall Hanging, 
"Discovery of America by Christopher Columbus"  
Framed; 30 1/2 x 29 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #115: Six Scherenschnitten, Modern  
Framed; 2 to 9 1/2 in. x 3 1/4 to 7 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #116: Victorian Needlework and Appliquéd Bell Pull  
91 x 7 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the collection of 
Muriel Karasik.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #117: Needlework Picture  
Framed; 16 x 20 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #118: Needlework Picture  
Framed; 17 x 21 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #119: Needlework Picture with Pot of Flowers  
Framed; 14 1/2 x 10 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 10.00 - $ 20.00

Lot #120: Set of Four Brass and Iron Fireplace Tools 
with Stand  
Stand 29 3/4 in., 9 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: From the 
Collection of the Wanamaker-de Heeren Family. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 121 - 130

Lot #121: Pair of Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Metal Chenets  
9 1/2 x 10 3/4 x 26 in. Provenance: From the Collection of the 
Wanamaker-de Heeren Family. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #122: Pair of White Painted Andirons and a Pierced 
Fire Fender  
Andirons 20 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #123: Victorian Brass Fire Fender  
7 3/4 x 54 x 15 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #124: Five Assorted Brass and Iron Fireplace Tools  
22 to 30 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #125: Neoclassical-Style Brass and Wire Mesh Three-
Panel Fireplace Screen and a Brass Helmet-Form Coal 
Scuttle  
Scuttle 29 1/2 x 29 1/2 in. and firescreen 13 x 10 x 17 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #126: Victorian Tôle-Peinte Coal Scuttle  
23 1/2 x 11 x 8 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #127: Brass and Wire Mesh Four-Panel Fireplace 
Screen  
34 1/2 x 52 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lot #128: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Metal Mounted Faux 
Tortoiseshell Mantel Clock  
10 1/2 x 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #129: Empire-Style Alabaster, Parcel-Gilt and Black 
Painted Portico Clock  
18 1/4 x 11 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #130: French Comtoise Wall Clock  
Dial signed L. Pouget; 20 1/2 x 10 1/2 x 6 1/4 in.  Provenance: 
Property from the Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl 
Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 131 - 140

Lot #131: American Oak Tall-Case Clock  
6 ft. 5 in. x 15 1/2 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #132: Stag's Head and Ram's Head Trophies 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #133: Four Racks of Antlers  
Two mounted. Together with a set of sleigh bells; largest 
rack 44 x 41 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #134: Continental Cut Glass Box with 
Monogrammed Cover 
2 x 3 x 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #135: Pair of Anglo-Irish Cut Glass Oval Covered 
Boxes  
3 1/2 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 Lot #136: NO LOT

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/131.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/132.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/133.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/134.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/135.htm


Lot #137: Venetian Etched Glass Table Service  
Comprising eight wine glasses, fifteen saucer champagne 
glasses, and twenty-six sherry and cordial glasses; 5 1/2 
to 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #138: American Green Glass Bowl with Lily Pad 
Decoration, Modern  
3 3/4 in., 11 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: The Estate of Fred 
F. and Lois K. Rogers.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #139: Pierre Fargette Gilt-Metal Mounted 
Amethyst Glass Bowl  
Signed; 5 3/4 in., 8 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #140: Bohemian Etched Glass Goblet and a 
Molded and Cut Glass Sweetmeat Dish, Cover & 
Stand  
6 3/4 to 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00
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Lots 141 - 150

Lot #141: Ruby Overlay Glass Celery Vase, Silver-Overlay Glass 
Lobe-Rimmed Bowl and Two Cut-Glass Jars and Covers  
6 1/2 to 10 1/8 in., bowl: 11 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #142: Two Similar Anglo-Irish Cut Glass Oval Dishes and an 
Anglo-Irish Cut Glass Cream Pitcher  
Oval dishes 1 1/8 x 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #143: Victorian Cut and Etched Glass Table Service  
Comprising twelve tumblers, three saucer champagne glasses, seven 
sherry glasses, and sixteen finger bowls; tumblers 4 in., 3 1/8 in. 
diam.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #144: English Cut and Etched Glass Decanter  
Stopper replaced; 10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #145: Green Blown Glass Demijohn  
24 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #146: English Tôleware Tea Canister, Mounted as a Lamp  
Canister 18 1/2 in. (21 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lot #147: Stoneware Cobalt Decorated Jug, Mounted as a Lamp  
Jug 16 in. (19 1/2 in. overall), 9 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #148: Pair of Faux Ostrich Egg and Metal Lamps  
28 x 8 x 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #149: Pair of Russian-Style Gilt and Polychrome Decorated 
Porcelain Vases, Mounted as Lamps  
Vases 10 3/8 in. (20 5/8 in. overall).  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #150: French Chinese-Style Gilt and Patinated Metal Lamp 
with Figure  
14 3/4 x 4 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 151 - 160

Lot #151: Pair of Sèvres-Style Gilt and Polychrome 
Decorated Pink-Ground Porcelain Vases, Mounted as 
Lamps  
13 in. (31 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #152: Molded Glass Banquet Lamp  
23 in., 6 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #153: Pair of Neoclassical-Style Gilt-Metal Mounted 
Cut Glass Table Lamps  
16 1/4 x 5 1/2 x 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #154: Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Metal Candlestick, 
Mounted as a Lamp  
Together with a gilt-metal column-form table lamp; 26 3/4 to 
28 1/4 in. (overall). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #155: Pair of Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Metal and Marble 
Figural Six-Light Candelabra, Mounted as Lamps  
Candelabra 32 in. (41 1/2 in. overall) x 11 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00
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Lot #156: Wrought-Iron Hall Lantern  
24 in., 10 in. diam. Provenance: The Collection of Paul F. 
Walter, formerly at 420 Ox Pasture Road, Southampton, 
New York.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #157: Brass Hall Lantern  
25 x 15 x 15 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #158: Baroque-Style Carved Giltwood Three-Light 
Chandelier  
31 x 22 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #159: Colonial-Style Brass Six-Light Chandelier  
13 3/4 in., 19 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #160: Late Victorian Brass Combination Gas and 
Electric Eight-Light Chandelier  
Approx. 38 3/4 in., 19 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00
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Lots 161 - 170

Lot #161: Contemporary Rococo-Style Gilt-Metal and 
Molded Glass Eight-Light Chandelier  
31 3/4 in., 31 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #162: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Metal Six-Light 
Chandelier 
28 1/2 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #163: Neoclassical-Style Gilt-Metal and Glass Six-
Light Chandelier  
34 in., 16 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #164: Pair of Louis XV-Style Wrought-Metal and 
Cut Glass Four-Light Chandeliers  
20 1/2 in., 10 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: From the 
Collection of the Wanamaker-de Heeren Family. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #165: Louis XV-Style Wrought-Iron and Cut Glass 
Chandelier  
23 in., 15 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/161.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/162.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/163.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/164.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/165.htm


Lot #166: Ten-Light Chandelier with Monkey Figures  
24 in., 37 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #167: Theater and Garden Portfolio 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #168: Stillingfleet, Edward. "Origines Sacrae" 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #169: Barrow, Albert S. "Shires and Provinces"  
First edition, 4TO, 1 of 100 copies signed by the author and 
the illustrator Lionel Edwards, sixteen color plates by 
Edwards. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #170: Caskey, L.D. "Attic Vase Paintings in the 
Museum of Fine Arts, Boston", London, 1931 and 1954 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lots 171 - 180

Lot #171: Kennedy, R. Emmet. "Mellows: Negro Work Songs, 
Street Cries, and Spirituals" 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #172: Masson, Frederic. "The Empress Marie-Louise"  
Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #173: Masson, Frederic. "Josephine, Empress and Queen"  
Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #174: "Life of Thomas Jefferson", Three Volumes 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #175: "Macaulay's Essay", Three Volumes  
Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/171.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/172.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/173.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/174.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-08-09/lots/101-200/175.htm


Lot #176: "Diary of a Late Physician", Three Volumes  
Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #177: Three Sporting Titles  
Edwards, Lionel and Wallace, Harold "Hunting and Stalking the 
Deer", first edition, 4TO; Higginson, A. Henry "As the Hounds 
Ran", 1 of 990 copies; Edwards, Lionel "A Leicestershire Sketch 
Book".  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #178: Four Sporting Titles  
Armour, G.D. "Pastime with Good Company", first edition, 4TO; 
Higginson, A. H. and Chamberlain, J.I. "The Hunts of the U.S. and 
Canada"; Bell, Isaac "Foxianna", first edition, small 4TO; Wrensch, 
Frank "Horses in Sport". 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #179: Four Sporting Titles  
Sparrow, Walter S. "British Sporting Artists", first edition, 4TO; 
Nevil, Ralph "Old English Sporting Prints and their History", 1 of 
1500 copies, 4TO; Nevil, Ralph "Old Sporting Prints"; Crouse, 
Russel "Mr. Currier and Mr. Ives". 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #180: "The War of Queenstown" and Four Other 
Miscellaneous Titles  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 181 - 190

Lot #181: P. Verlaine, Six 
Volumes 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #182: "Works of Moliere", 
Six Volumes  
Provenance: The Estate of 
Cynthia Phipps.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #183: Shakespeare, 
William. "The Dramatic 
Works"  
Seven volumes, large 8VO.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lot #184: "Pepy's Diary", Nine 
Volumes  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #185: Nine Various Titles  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #186: "Fielding's Works", 
Ten Volumes  
Provenance: The Estate of 
Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #187: Works of George 
Eliot  
Eleven volumes. Provenance: 
The Estate of Cynthia Phipps.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #188: Ten Miscellaneous 
Sporting Titles  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #189: Fourteen Leather 
Bound Books  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #190: Twenty-Four 
Assorted Titles 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lots 191 - 200

Lot #191: Thirty-Four Assorted Titles  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #192: Sixty-Two Miscellaneous Titles Including 
Works by Honore de Balzac and the Earl of 
Beaconsfield, Drummond's "Origines", "A History 
of the United States", and "Don Quixote"  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 750.00

Lot #193: Continental School (19th C.): Landscape 
with Château  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 23 1/4 x 32 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #194: American School (Early 20th C.): Boy 
with Dog  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 17 3/4 x 28 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #195: English School (19th C.): Three Scotsmen  
Color lithographs, matted and framed; 21 1/2 x 14 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #196: Louis Henri Foreau (1866-1938): View of 
the Basin of Apollo at Versailles  
Watercolor on paper, signed lower left, framed; 12 1/2 
x 19 1/4 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #197: Reproduction Map, "Carte du Canada et 
de la Louisiane"  
Print with hand coloring, unframed; 19 3/4 x 25 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #198: After George Morland: "Fox Hunting: 
The Death" and "Fox Hunting: Going into Cover"  
Hand-colored engravings, framed. Together with two 
reproduction hunt prints; 7 1/2 x 9 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #199: Continental School (19th C.): Landscape 
with Village and Figures  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 23 1/4 x 32 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #200: Continental School (Late 19th C.): 
Arabian Scene with Figures  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 23 x 31 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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